

PRESENT – KUMKUM CHOTTOPADHYAY(3RDADJ) ALIPORE SOUTH 24PGS

T.A-292 OF 2011(CIS 251 OF 2011)

**ORDER NO 65
DATE 07.09.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Applicant files hazira.

Opposite Party is without steps.

LCR not received till date.

Opposite party is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be expartee.

To 07.01.2025 for filing show cause by the opposite party.

**ADJ3RD
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS
(JO CODE WB 00742)**